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Table 5. Abridged life table for the total population, 1999
[For explanation of the columns of the life table, see United States Abridged Life Tables, 1998, National Vital Statistics Reports, Volume 48, Number 18]

Average
Proportion remaining
Age interval dying Of 100,000 born alive Stationary population lifetime
Proportion of
persons alive Average number
at beginning of of years of life
age interval Number living Number dying In this and all remaining at
Period of life between two dying during at beginning of during age In the age subsequent age beginning of age
exact ages stated in years interval age interval interval interval intervals interval
(1) 2 (©) (4) (5) (6) 7)
xto x+n n9x Iy ndx nkx Ty gx
0.00706 100,000 706 99,384 7,672,728 76.7
0.00138 99,294 137 396,850 7,573,344 76.3
0.00088 99,157 87 495,553 7,176,494 72.4
0.00105 99,070 104 495,154 6,680,941 67.4
0.00349 98,966 345 494,048 6,185,787 62.5
0.00467 98,621 461 491,972 5,691,739 57.7
0.00485 98,160 476 489,624 5,199,767 53.0
0.00589 97,684 575 487,046 4,710,143 48.2
0.00811 97,109 788 483,681 4,223,097 43.5
0.01174 96,321 1,131 478,946 3,739,416 38.8
0.01753 95,190 1,669 472,027 3,260,470 34.3
0.02564 93,521 2,398 461,981 2,788,443 29.8
0.04028 91,123 3,670 447,053 2,326,462 25.5
0.06212 87,453 5,433 424,515 1,879,409 21.5
0.09432 82,020 7,736 391,815 1,454,894 17.7
0.14115 74,284 10,485 346,326 1,063,079 14.3
0.20804 63,799 13,273 286,913 716,753 11.2
0.31784 50,526 16,059 213,410 429,840 8.5
0.46485 34,467 16,022 131,252 216,430 6.3
0.61935 18,445 11,424 61,192 85,178 4.6
0.75858 7,021 5,326 19,623 23,986 3.4
100 and over ... 1.00000 1,695 1,695 4,363 4,363 2.6
Table 6. Life expectancy at selected ages by race and sex: United States, 1999
All races! White Black
Exact age Both Both Both
in years sexes Male Female sexes Male Female sexes Male Female
76.7 73.9 79.4 77.3 74.6 79.9 71.4 67.8 74.7
76.3 73.5 78.9 76.8 741 79.3 71.5 67.9 74.7
72.4 69.6 75.0 729 70.2 75.4 67.6 64.1 70.9
67.4 64.7 70.0 67.9 65.2 70.5 62.7 59.2 66.0
62.5 59.8 65.1 63.0 60.3 65.5 57.8 54.3 61.0
57.7 55.0 60.2 58.2 55.6 60.6 53.1 49.6 56.2
53.0 50.4 55.4 53.4 50.9 55.8 48.5 45.2 51.4
48.2 457 50.5 48.6 46.2 50.9 43.9 40.7 46.6
43.5 411 457 43.9 41.5 46.1 39.3 36.3 41.9
38.8 36.5 41.0 39.2 36.9 413 34.8 31.9 37.4
34.2 32.0 36.3 34.6 324 36.6 30.6 27.8 33.0
29.8 27.7 31.7 30.1 28.0 32.0 26.6 24.0 28.7
25.5 23.5 27.3 25.7 23.8 275 22.8 20.4 24.7
21.5 19.6 23.1 21.6 19.8 23.2 19.3 17.2 20.9
17.7 16.1 19.1 17.8 16.1 19.2 16.0 14.3 17.3
14.3 12.8 15.4 14.4 12.9 15.5 13.0 11.6 14.0
11.2 10.0 12.1 11.2 10.0 121 104 9.2 111
8.5 7.5 9.1 8.5 7.5 9.0 8.2 7.2 8.6
6.3 55 6.6 6.2 5.4 6.6 6.2 5.6 6.5
4.6 4.1 4.8 4.5 4.0 4.7 4.8 4.4 4.8
3.4 3.0 3.5 3.2 29 3.3 3.6 3.5 3.6
2.6 2.4 2.6 23 2.2 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.7

1 Includes races other than white and black.
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